

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Friday, April 19, 2024 **Contact: REV Entertainment Communications** 

## GLOBE LIFE FIELD TO HOST FAMILY FIELD DAY PRESENTED BY MONUMENT REALTY ON SATURDAY, JUNE 29

Tickets for fourth annual event are on sale now at <u>GlobeLifeField.com/FamilyFieldDay</u>

**ARLINGTON, Texas** – REV Entertainment, the exclusive events partner of the Texas Rangers, today announced that Globe Life Field will host the fourth annual Family Field Day presented by Monument Realty on Saturday, June 29 from 10 a.m. to 2 p.m. The event will officially begin at 9 a.m. with early entry for VIP ticket holders.

The Commissioner's Trophy will be on site for the event, allowing fans an opportunity to take photos alongside the Texas Rangers' 2023 World Series Championship prize.

The day will include fun activities for all members of the family. Guests are invited directly on the field at Globe Life Field to experience a wide array of events, including a wiffle ball home run derby, run the bases, catch on the field, pitching challenge in the bullpen, and dozens of yard games and inflatables for children of all ages. Attendees will also be able to explore the ballpark with guided tours.

Tickets are on sale at <u>GlobeLifeField.com/FamilyFieldDay</u>. Tickets are \$30 for adults and \$15 for youth (14 and under). For the first time, VIP tickets will be available for purchase for \$50 for adults and \$25 for youth. VIP tickets will grant early entry to the venue one hour early at 9 a.m., giving fans first access to activations. A senior, military, and first responder discount is available for general admission tickets only.

Globe Life Field has hosted Family Field Day each year since 2021, and the event has grown with added activities and excitement for the whole family.

Events will include:

- Photo opportunities with Commissioner's Trophy
- Wiffle ball Home Run Derby
- Yard games & inflatables
- Catch on the field
- Run the bases
- Pitching challenge in the bullpen
- Photo opportunities in Rangers dugout
- Guided ballpark tours
- Select ballpark concessions available (including Hurtado Barbecue)

For more information, please visit <u>GlobeLifeField.com/FamilyFieldDay</u>, email <u>tours@reventertainment.com</u>, or call (817) 533-1833.

**About Monument Realty:** Monument Realty is a next-generation, full-service real estate brokerage firm, founded in 2017 by Eddie and Tiffany Burns, and headquartered at The Star in Frisco. The firm leads the Dallas-Fort Worth market with a dedication to providing unparalleled market expertise, innovative technology, exceptional agents and the highest level of customer service for homebuyers and sellers. Monument Realty was named the #1 Mid-Size Company to work for according to the Dallas Morning News in 2021, as well as the #1 Small-Size Company in DFW in 2020.

**About Globe Life Field:** Globe Life Field, located in Arlington, Texas, is the home of the 2023 World Serieschampion Texas Rangers. In addition to professional baseball, the venue was designed to host a variety of sports and entertainment events 365 days a year, including concerts, corporate events, football, college baseball games, and more. Globe Life Field, which opened in 2020, has hosted eight sold-out stadium tours, including Morgan Wallen, Elton John and Lady Gaga. For more information, visit <u>GlobeLifeField.com</u>.

**About REV Entertainment:** REV Entertainment is a full-service company with the goal of producing first-class sports and entertainment events nationwide. REV Entertainment serves as the official events partner of the Texas Rangers, including serving as the official booking agent for both Globe Life Field and Choctaw Stadium in Arlington, Texas. REV Entertainment has also created and produced several original concepts, including the Shriners Children's College Baseball Showdown, one of the highest-attended tournaments in college baseball. REV Entertainment also includes several entities focused on enhancing the events and entertainment business nationwide, including REV Production Services, REV Sports Management, REV Food Service, and REV Sports Marketing. For more information, visit <u>REVEntertainment.com</u>.

- REV ENTERTAINMENT -